UCC FINANCING STATEMENT A FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS A. NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER (option: Vanessa A. Orta 405-236-0003 B. E-MAIL CONTACT AT FILER (optional)		Book - Gary W Record ANDEF	016 1:30:00 PM \$16.00 10440 Pg - 5509-5512	т
C. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Add Anderson, McCoy & Orta PC 100 North Broadway, Suite 2600 Oklahoma City, OK 73102	dress)			
			CE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE	
1a. INITIAL FINANCING STATEMENT FILE NUMBER 12228225/Bk 10405/Pg 5587 filed 2/24	·/15	(or recorded) in the REAL	MENT AMENDMENT is to be filed [for ESTATE RECORDS lendum (Form UCC3Ad) <u>and</u> provide Deb	-
TERMINATION: Effectiveness of the Financing Statement	atement identified above is terminated			
3. ASSIGNMENT (full or partial): Provide name of As For partial assignment, complete items 7 and 9 and a	signee in item 7a or 7b, <u>and</u> address o	of Assignee in item 7c <u>and</u> name o	f Assignor in item 9	
CONTINUATION: Effectiveness of the Financing Scontinued for the additional period provided by applic		t to the security interest(s) of Secu	ured Party authorizing this Continua	tion Statement is
5. PARTY INFORMATION CHANGE: Check one of these two boxes: This Change affects Debtor or Secured Party of red 6. CURRENT RECORD INFORMATION: Complete for 6a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME		address: Complete 7a or 7b and item 7c ADD nam 7a or 7b,	ie: Complete itemDELETE name and item 7cto be deleted in	: Give record name nitem 6a or 6b
OR 6b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSO	NAL NAME	ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX
7. CHANGED OR ADDED INFORMATION: Complete for 7a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATI 7b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME INDIVIDUAL'S FIRST PERSONAL NAME INDIVIDUAL'S ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)		only <u>one</u> name (7a or 7b) (use exact, full nai	, me, do not omit, modify, or abbreviate any part	of the Debtor's name)
7c. MAILING ADDRESS	CITY		STATE POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
190 S. LaSalle Street, 7th Floor	Chicago		IL 60603	USA
8. COLLATERAL CHANGE: Also check one of these Indicate collateral: * FOR THE BENEFIT OF THE HOLDE! PASS-THROUGH CERTIFICATES, SE 9. NAME OF SECURED PARTY OF RECORD AUT	RS OF CFCRE 2016-C4 RIES 2016-C4 THORIZING THIS AMENDMENT:	MORTGAGE TRUST		
If this is an Amendment authorized by a DEBTOR, check I 9a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME		ng Debtor	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
OR 9b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	TATE LENDING, L.P.	NAL NAME	ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX
10. OPTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA:	6250 000 EII E WITH C	ALT LAKE COUNTY, U	IT	

UCC FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT ADDENDUM FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS 11. INITIAL FINANCING STATEMENT FILE NUMBER: Same as item 1a on Amendment form 12228225/Bk 10405/Pg 5587 filed 2/24/15 12. NAME OF PARTY AUTHORIZING THIS AMENDMENT: Same as item 9 on Amendment form 12a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME CANTOR COMMERCIAL REAL ESTATE LENDING, L.P. 12b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME FIRST PERSONAL NAME ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) SUFFIX THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY 13. Name of DEBTOR on related financing statement (Name of a current Debtor of record required for indexing purposes only in some filling offices - see Instruction item 13): Provide only one Debtor name (13a or 13b) (use exact, full name; do not omit, modify, or abbreviate any part of the Debtor's name); see Instructions if name does not fit 13a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME GFIG UTAH ONE, LLC OR 13b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME FIRST PERSONAL NAME ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) SUFFIX 14. ADDITIONAL SPACE FOR ITEM 8 (Collateral): 15. This FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT: 17. Description of real estate: covers timber to be cut covers as-extracted collateral is filed as a fixture filing 16. Name and address of a RECORD OWNER of real estate described in item 17 (if Debtor does not have a record interest): covering the property more specifically described on Exhibit "A", attached hereto and made a part hereof PIN(s): 16.03.300.002.2021; 16.03.300.002.6021 18. MISCELLANEOUS:

EXHIBIT A

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL those certain pieces, parcels and lots of land and the buildings and improvements thereon, lying and being in Salt Lake County, Utah and more particularly described as follows:

The leasehold estate created by the Lease executed by University of Utah, as lessor, to University Inn Associates, a limited partnership, as lessee, dated June 7, 1985; an assignment of twenty and one-quarter percent (20.25%) interest of the lessee under the Lease evidenced by that certain Assignment of Land Lease Agreement, dated September 26, 1990, by University Inn Associates to U.P., Inc., recorded on September 28, 1990 in Book 6256 at Page 1259 as Entry No. 4971485; an assignment of forty-three and one-half percent (43.50%) interest of the lessee under the Lease evidenced by that certain Assignment of Land Lease Agreement, dated September 26, 1990, by University Inn Associates to Latsco Development, Ltd., recorded on September 28, 1990 in Book 6256 at Page 1317 as Entry No. 4971486; an assignment of twenty-one and one quarter percent (21.25%) interest of the lessee under the Lease evidenced by that certain Assignment of Land Lease Agreement, dated September 26, 1990, by University Inn Associates to Century Center, Ltd., recorded on September 28, 1990 in Book 6256 at Page 1375 as Entry No. 4971487; an assignment of twenty and one-quarter percent (20.25%) interest of the lessee under the Lease evidenced by that certain Assignment of Land Lease Agreement, dated July 7, 1995, by U.P., Inc. to Boyer Hotels, Inc., recorded on July 25, 1995 in Book 7171 at Page 2719 as Entry No. 6125997; an assignment of forty-three and one-half percent (43.50%) interest of the lessee under the Lease evidenced by that certain Assignment, dated October 14, 1997, by Latsco Development, Ltd. to University Inn Associates, recorded on January 13, 1998 in Book 7852 at Page 2564 as Entry No. 6836305; an assignment of twenty-one and one quarter percent (21.25%) interest of the lessee under the Lease evidenced by that certain Assignment, dated October 14, 1997 by Century Center, Ltd. to University Inn Associates, recorded on January 13, 1998 in Book 7852 at Page 2566 as Entry No. 6836306; an assignment of twenty and one-quarter percent (20.25%) interest of the lessee under the Lease evidenced by that certain Assignment dated October 29, 1999, by Sunstone Hotels, L.L.C. (successor-in-interest by merger to Boyer Hotels, Inc.) to the University Inn Associates, recorded February 15, 2000 in Book 8342 at Page 3161 as Entry No. 7575479 and also further evidenced by that certain Assignment, dated November 15, 1999, recorded October 13, 2000 in Book 8394 at Page 1303 as Entry No. 7737875; as assigned by Assignment, Acceptance and Assumption of Seller's Right, Title and Interest to Lease and Deed to Improvements, dated November 22, 1999, by and between the Inn and Sunstone SH Hotels, L.L.C., recorded January 14, 2000 in Book 8336 at Page 3225 as Entry No. 7554695; as assigned by Assignment, Acceptance and Assumption of Seller's Right, Title and Interest to Lease and Deed to Improvements dated May 22, 2002, by and between Sunstone SH Hotels, L.L.C. and Sunstone OP Properties L.L.C., recorded June 3, 2002 in Book 8604 at Page 8955 as Entry No. 8251280; as assigned by that certain Assignment of Ground Lease and Ground Lessor Estoppel, dated November 1, 2010, from Sunstone OP Properties L.L.C. to Salt Lake Hotel Owner 2010 LLC, recorded November 2, 2010 in Book 9875 at Page 3115 as Entry No. 11066887; as further assigned by Assignment of Ground Lease and Ground Lessor Consent, dated May 23, 2011, from Salt Lake Hotel Owner 2010 LLC to SLMH Investors, LLC, a Utah limited liability company, recorded May 23, 2011 as Entry No. 11186649 in Book 9926 at Page 783; as further assigned by Assignment of Ground Lease and Ground Lessor Consent and Deed to Improvements, dated May 23, 2011 from SLMH Investors, LLC, a Utah limited liability

Reference No.: 6258.098

Matter Name: Marriott University Park

Pool: CFCRE 2016-C4

company to B&T Utah Hotels I, LLC, an Idaho limited liability company, recorded May 23, 2011 as Entry No. 11186717 in Book 9926 at Page 1012 demising and leasing for a term of 40 years, beginning June 7, 1985, and ending June 7, 2025; as further assigned by **LTATAL HOTELS, Uto GFIG Utah One, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, recorded **PD. 24**, 2016 as Entry No. 2220 33 in Book 2405 at Page 5215 the following described premises, to-wit:

Beginning at a point which lies South 49°00'00" East 93.11 feet from Point No. 7 B.L.M. Survey of Parcel No. 1 of Tract D in Section 3, Township 1 South, Range 1 East, Salt Lake Base and Meridian (said Point No. 7 being 1,464 feet North and 4,643 feet West, more or less, from the Southeast corner of said Section 3) and running thence South 49°00'00" East 463 feet; thence North 41°00'00" East 275.95 feet; thence along a 1,143 foot radius curve to the left a distance of 199.49 feet; thence North 31°00'00" East 220.90 feet; thence North 59°00'00" West 435.6 feet; thence South 37°21'42" West 342.02 feet; thence South 41°00'00" West 275.0 feet to the point of beginning.

Reference No.: 6258.098

Matter Name: Marriott University Park

Pool: CFCRE 2016-C4